CGBCR-MO-05-F03.00 10/20/2023



Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite CITY OF BACOOR ffice of the Mayor

February 22, 2024

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

HON. ROWENA BAUTISTA - MENDIOLA City Vice Mayor of Bacoor Bacoor Government Center City of Bacoor, Cavite

| | | CE | VED | |
|-------|-----------|-------|-----------|--|
| DATE: | UTH 02 | 24 | 124 | |
| TIME: | 11 | . n A | m | |
| BA | COOF | CIT | Y, CAVITE | |

Attention: ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR. Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

Subject: TRANSMITTAL OF SIGNED CITY RESOLUTIONS

Dear: Hon. Bautista - Mendiola:

Respectfully transmitting the approved/signed copies of the following legislative measures:

- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-438 SERIES OF 2024 "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR WITH THE PHILIPPINE BUSINESS FOR SPECIAL PROGRESS (PBSP) RELATIVE TO ITS INTENTION TO IMPLEMENT THE ADVANCING CLIENT – CENTERED CARE AND EXPANDING SUSTAINABLE SERVICES FOR TUBERCOLOSIS (ACCESS TB) PROJECT FROM 2024-2026)".
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-439 SERIES OF 2024 "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A (1) MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT, (2) MUTUAL CONFIDENTIALITY AND NON-DISCLOSURE AGREEMENT AND (3) LETTER OF COMMITMENT WITH THE PHILIPPINE HEALTH INSURANCE CORPORATION (PHILHEALTH) FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE NATIONAL HEALTH INSURANCE PROGRAM (NHIP) THROUGH THE GROUP ENROLLMENT PROGRAM".



CGBCR-MO-05-F03.00 10/20/2023



3. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-448 SERIES OF 2024 "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN THE (1) DRAFT MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT AND (2) DRAFT DATA SHARING AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR AND THE LAND TRASPORTATION OFFICE FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF INTERCONNECTIVITY WITH LGUS FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT THROUGH THE LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC ADJUDICATION SYSTEM.

Sincerely yours, STRIKE B. REVILL City Mayor Office of the Mayor Smile Strike B. Revilla SBR20241085

